YEAR
1867
1867
1867
1867
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868
1868
1869
1870
1870
1870
1870
1872
1872
1872
1873
1873
1874
1874
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1875
1876
1876
1876
1876
1877
1877
1877
1877
1878
1879
1880
1881
1881
1882
1882

CHRIST CHURCH WHITTLESEA - MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE REGISTER

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME

KELLY
ADAMSON
HURREY
HAMILTON
DYKES
MARSHALL
BRADLEY
VERNON
MORRIS
DUNN
MORLEY
ROSS
BEATTIE
MCDONALD
PALMER
BEVERIDGE
PRICE
JOHNSTON
FILBBY
MORLEY
RALSTON
TAYLOR
JONES
MCPHIE
OWENS
ROBSON
MURPHY
COULTHARD
ABEL
TAYLOR
WINSOR
JOHNSTON
DANIEL
MOWDAY
MARSHALL
MOORE
HARTLEY
HOWSE
CALLANDER
BUTLER
SHEARN
LAWSON
BLAKE
OWENS
WILSON
MORGAN
OWENS

SAMUEL

JOHN

THOMAS

JOHN ALEXANDER
ARTHUR

JAMES

JOHN LILFORD

WILLIAM SHERWOOD
HENRY CHARLES EDWARD

WILLIAM
JAMES
JAMES
JOHN
ALEXANDER

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME

MCGONIGALL
KING

HALL

RYAN
TAYLOR
PEARCE
MONTEITH
MARTINDALE
BAKER

OAKS
JOHNSTON
SMITH
JOHNSON
SKINNER

JAMES FREDRICK GREENSLADE PIMLOTT

JOHN ADAMSON
HENRY

DAVID

FRANCIS

HENRY

GAVIN

JAMES LLOYD
THOMAS RICHARD
NIEL

JOHN

ROBERT

DANIEL

JAMES

GEORGE

JAMES

ELI

DAVID

DAVID

MOSES HENRY
JOHN

GEORGE

HENRY

CHARLES WILLIAM
ARTHUR JAMES
WILLIAM HENRY
HENRY

ROBERT

JOHN C

JOHN

THOMAS
WILLIAM
SAMUEL

SHERWIN
LIDDICOAT
PARKER
BARROW
O'CONNOR
IRELAND
PEARCE
HAMES
CHRISTIE
MURPHY
HALL
CARTWRIGHT
CORNFOOT
TAYLOR
WOLLEY
PUNTON
ELTON
GIBBS
ROSS

RICH
IRELAND
DAVIES
MCKENZIE
MORLEY
WILSON
MCGONIGALL
RICH
GARDINER
HILLIER
HUGHES
DAY
HILLIER

ROSE ANN
ELLEN
MARY JANE
JOHANNA
BARBARA
EDITH
MARY
EMILY

MARGARET LINEHAM

MARY EMMA
MARY ANNE
ROSE ANNA
REBECCA
AGNES MARY
ALICE

ELIZA EVELYN
ELIZABETH
EMMA
BRIDGET
ELLEN

RUTH

EMILY LOUISA
ELIZA ISABEL
SARAH
MARGARET JANE
ELIZABETH
EMILY
ISABELLA
SOPHIA
ELIZABETH
BEATRICE
MARY ROSE
HARRIETT
AGNES

ELIZA

AGNES

MARY

JESSIE
CAROLINE
SARAH ELEANOR
ELLEN
MARGARET
MARY TERESA
ELIZABETH
CATHERINE
ANN

AMELIA

PICTURE NO.

3/4
5/6
7/8
9/10
11/12
13/14
15/16
17/18
19/20
21/22
23/24
25/26
27/28
29/30
31/32
33/34
35/36
37/38
39/40
41/42
43/44
45/46
47/48
49/50
51/52
53/54
55/56
57/58
59/60
61/62
63/64
65/66
67/68
69/70
71/72
73/74
75/76
77/78
79/80
81/82
83/84
85/86
87
88/89/90
91/92
93
94/95



1883
1883
1883
1884
1884
1884
1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1885
1886
1886
1890
1890
1891
1891
1891
1891
1892
1892
1892
1893
1893
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1895
1895
1895
1895
1895
1896
1896
1896
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1897
1903
1903
1905

FOX
WILSON
SMITH
UNWIN
RIDER
MCDONALD
PAYNE
ARMSTRONG
SCHMIDT
MURRAY
BATTON
NOLAN
ANDERSON
PAYNE
UNDERWOOD
LAWREY
HUDSON
MACKENZIE
HALL
BURRELL
FOX
ROBINSON
BENSON
WEIR
THOMAS
SWEETAPPLE
STEERE
LEHMANN
BUTTERFIELD
ANDREW
MULLER
JOYCE
HILLER
ANDREW
COUTIE
NORMAN
HARRIS
HUBBARD
AYRES
PALMER
HUGHES
JENKINS
BACKLAND
CLARK
SPARNON
WILSON
HATCH
MEARS
BASSETT
DALTON

JESSE

HARRY HERBERT
JOHN JAMES
HENRY

CHARLES ALFRED
DONALD
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
JOHANNES AUGUST
JAMES

RICHARD

JOHN

WILLIAM
GEORGE
THOMAS

JOHN

WILLIAM HECTOR
CHARES HUGH
JAMES EDWARD
GEORGE
WILLIAM
EDMOND ANDREW
ALFRED FRANCIS
WILLIAM ADAM
JAMES

HAROLD BUTLER
JOHN EDWARD
ALFRED

CHARLES ABRAHAM
ALBERT EDWARD
OSCAR JOHN
WALTER JOSEPH
FREDERICK AUGUST
PETER MITCHELL
EDWIN JOHN
SAMUEL DAVID
GEORGE

ALFRED

ALBERT

THOMAS RALPH
JAMES OWEN
WILLIAM
ARTHUR

JOHN ALBERT
WILLIAM HENRY
JOHN

HENRY

CHARLTON WILLIAM HENRY

RICHARD MAURICE

LESLIE WILLIAM FAIRCHILD

ANDREWS
POPE
CONNOR
SMITH
LOVERIDGE
PAYNE
LYNCH
BATTON
FLEMING
BLAIR
ARMSTRONG
PAYNE
WILLIAMS
ANDREWS
DRAPER
KERSHAW
LOWES
HURREY
MCKENZIE
RYLAND
ANDREWS
BURRISS
WHEELER
CROSSWELL
DRAPER
HAMMET
DOWNIE
ANDREWS
WILLIAMS
BATTEN
GRAY
HOPKINSON
GRAY
NIVISON
SCARCE
SUTTON
PARKINSON
MITTON
CLARK
PARKINSON
COUTIE
ROBINSON
BATE

BEALE
ROBINSON
SHERWIN
PARKINSON
WELLINGS
KINGSLEY
BUTLER

EMMA

SARAH ANN
ISABELLA

ISABELLA

ELLEN

ANNIE

MARY ELLEN

AGNES

MARY ANN

ISABELLA

MARY ANN

LOUISA

SUSAN

PHOEBE JANE

EMMA

ELIZABEETH

ADA ELIZABETH
ELIZABETH

MIRIAM

AMY

CHLORIS HARRIETT
FRANCIS CONSTANCE
SARAH ANN
CATHERINE OTTO
LOUISA ANN DOROTHY
ADELAIDE LOUISE
CLEMENTENA
DRUSILLA FLORA
JANE PEARCE

MARY ANN

JANE ELIZABETH ANNIE
GRACE CATHERINE MILWOOD
SUSANNA MARIA
ADA LOUISE

EMILY JANE
GEORGINA

ANNIE MATILDA
CATHERINE

ELIZA BETSY

JANE ANN

RACHAEL SARAH
ISABELLA
CHARLOTTE
KATHERINE ROSE
MARGARET JANE
LUCY BERTHA
LETITIA MARGARET
JESSIE

LILLIAN ANNIE HENRIETTA
LILY MAY

96/97

98/99
100/101
102/103
104/105
106/107
108/109
110/111
112/113
114/115
116/117
118/119
120/121

122/123/124

125/126
127/128
129/130
131/132
133/134
144/145
146/147
148/149
150/151
152/153
154/155
156/157
158/159
160/161
162/163
164/165
183/184
185/186
187/188
166/167
189/190
191/192
193/194
195/196
197/198
199/200
201/202
203/204
205/206
207/208
209/210
211/212
213/214
135/136
137/138
139/140



1906
1906
1907
1907
1907
1908
1908
1908
1909
1909
1909
1910
1910

ROWE
BASSETT
HOWELL
EDWARDS
ARNEL
FARRELLY
WELLINGS
MCCREA
BODYCOAT
CORDELL
ZIMMER
BASSETT
COULTHARD

JOHN

ERSKINE MARK
CHARLES EDWARD
FREDERICK
WILLIAM LITCHFIELD
FRANK

WALTER GEORGE
JAMES

ERNEST ALFRED
THOAMS

GEORGE ALBERT
FRANKLIN EVERARD
HENRY JAMES

LARK

REID
OWEN
CORNFOOT
BUTLER
TYRRELL
DOWNIE
PEARSON
WINWARD
COLLIER
COULTHARD
LAIDLAY
KERR

ANNIE AMELIA
EDITH EVELINE
AMELIA MAY
EVELYN MARGARET
VIOLET KATE
BESSIE

MARY ISABEL
ANNIE ETHEL
HILDA FLORENCE
ELIZABETH ELLEN
MAUD ETHEL
MARGARET JANET
MARIA

141/142
168/169/181
170/171/178
172/173/179
174/175/182
176/177/180

215/216

217/218

219/220

221/222

223/224

225/226

227/228



